

MARKET RELEASE

19 January 2009

Allco Max Securities and Mortgage Trust

SUSPENSION FROM OFFICIAL QUOTATION

The securities of Allco Max Securities and Mortgage Trust (the "Trust") will be suspended from quotation immediately at the request of the Trust and in accordance with listing rule 17.2, pending the release of an announcement by the Trust.

Security Code: AXQ

Stephanie Yong
Senior Adviser, Issuers (Sydney)



19 January 2009

Ms Sarah Donnelly Adviser, Issuers (Sydney) ASX Markets Supervision Pty Limited Exchange Centre Level 1, 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 Allco Managed Investment Funds Limited ABN 47 117 400 987 AFSL 297042

> Level 24 Gateway 1 Macquarie Place Sydney NSW 2000 P +612 9255 4100 F +612 9241 2550

Allco Max Securities & Mortgage Trust (ASX: AXQ) – Request for Voluntary Suspension

Allco Managed Investment Funds Limited (AMIFL) as Responsible Entity of Allco Max Securities and Mortgage Trust (Max) was granted a trading halt of the Max ordinary units on Thursday, 15 January 2009. This trading halt was pending a further announcement to the market regarding the impact of a negative NTA as at 31 December 2008.

AMIFL is not in a position to provide a further announcement to the market at the present time and requests that the ASX places the Max ordinary units in voluntary suspension. AMIFL will provide a further update to the market before the commencement of trading on Friday, 23 January 2009.

AMIFL is not aware of any reason why the suspension should not be granted.

Yours sincerely

Allco Managed Investment Funds Limited as Responsible Entity for Allco Max Securities & Mortgage Trust

Tom Lennox

T. Lennoz

Company Secretary